

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3684-3686/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CRLA No. 2460/2005 & CRLA
No. 2461/2005 & CRLA No. 2462/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

RAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 20/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Rajendran Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr.S.A.Saud, Adv.
Mr.M.T.Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master