

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3684-3686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CRLA No.2460/2005 & CRLA No.2461/2005 & CRLA No.2462/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.
for Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to serve the notice on the
Standing Counsel.

Permitted.

Serve the notice.

Call on 8th January, 20008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar