

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3684-3686/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CRLA No. 2460/2005 & CRLA No. 2461/2005 & CRLA No. 2462/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Accused Mahendra Pal Singh and Ramwati are directed to be released

on bail on executing bail bonds for Rs.20,000/- with two solvent sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Shahjahanpur, U.P.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER