

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.16739/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 382-384 OF 2008

RAMVIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)
(with office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although I am not inclined to entertain appellant's application
for grant of bail, the hearing of the appeals may be expedited so that the
same may be disposed of on an early date.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER